B EXPLODED VIEW - PARTS LIS

DCP section

Note)Several different parts of the same reference number are alternative parts.One of those parts is used in the set.

NO. PART NO. | DESCRIPTION QTY NO. PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY

1 ng:ggg:ggg Bg;:ﬁgg%gg:gﬁg?gi 1 1-27 716-0872-12 | PAD SCREW(M1.7x8) 4
DCP-334-600| DCP-ASSY (PE-2443B 1-28 347-6529-00 | COVER FILM 1

| R pAevaEE R Pz Jsssonsoo fsmoe !
373-0951-20 | DIAL-CVR(PE-2443B 1-30 947-0518-00 KNOB:ASSYgPE:24OBB/2441B) 1

s 347.6482-01 | DOUBLE FAGE 5 947-0518-01 | KNOB-ASSY(PE-2443B)

1-4 371-5691-00 | FACE PANEL(PE-2408B 1 131 331-8114-00 |LCD-CVR !
371-5691-40 | FACE PANEL(PE-2441B 1-32 379-1204-51 |INDICATOR(PE-2408B/2443B) | 1
371-5691-05 | FACE PANELgPE-244SB§ 379-1206-51 INDICATOREPE-2441B)

1-5 382-6106-00 | BUTTON(BND) 1 1-33 347-6484-00 |FILM 1

1-6 335-6494-00 | IR-FILTER 1 1-34 345-8608-00 |RUBBER CONNECT 2

1-7 382-6105-00 | BUTTON(FNC) 1 1-35 335-6504-00 |ILLUMI PLATE 1

1-8 345-8647-00 | CUSHION 1 1-36 347-6485-00 | REFLECTOR 1

| s ecnaeucesing | 1 |[ o [ ssesosoo fiooiiowon !
370-5934-00 | ESCUTCHEON(PE-2443B 1-38 345-7560-00 | RUBBER PART 1

1-10 331-3149-00 | SCREW PLATE 2 1-39 347-6549-00 | SPACER 2

1-11 382-6115-00 | BUTTON(Z-EHCR) 1 1-40 716-0872-01 |PAD SCREW 2

1-12 382-6108-00 | BUTTON(SRCH) 1 1-41 345-8612-00 | SPONGE 1

1-13 382-6117-00 | BUTTON(PRT) 1 1-42 335-6496-00 |PUSH LOD 2

1-14 382-6116-00 | BUTTON(SCN/RDM) 1 1-43 335-6495-00 |BUTTON-HOLDER 1

1-15 382-6119-00 | BUTTON(EJECT) 1 1-44 013-8002-00 |JOG ROTARY SW 1

1-16 382-6113-00 | BUTTON(4-6) 1 1-45 039-1906-00 |SW-PWB 1

1-17 382-6112-00 | BUTTON(1-3) 1 (WITHOUT COMPONENT)

1-18 382-6111-00 | BUTTON(PLY/PUSE) 1 1-46 88]:;822288 BISBE?EEZ%SS%MMB) !

1-19 382-6110-00 | BUTTON(TTL) 1 1-47 013-6518-50 L-SWITCH?PE-24OSB/2441B) 18

120 362.6107-01 | BUTTON(OPEN) ] 013-6512-50 |L-SWITCH(PE-2443B)

1-21 347-6522-00 | DOUBLE FACE 1 1-48 | 060-4008-00 |IR-RECEIVER !

1-22 | 750-3455-00 | SPRING 1 1-49 | 001-7055-90 | DIODE 6

1-23 347-6491-00 | SURGE FILM 1 1-50 076-0647-00 | PLUG !

124 335.6493.00 | REAR.GVR ] 1-51 051-6057-00 |IC(ML9090-01) 1

1-25 716-1809-01 | PAD SCREWgPE-24OSB/244SB) 2 152 | 013-6302-50 | SWITCH 2
716-1809-02 | PAD SCREW(PE-2441B) 1-53 347-6628-00 |FILM 1

| ledisdh | SREMpERE Y | ¢

-3443- - )
DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10| -6-




Main section

To make the opening position
when it mounts it.

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1T | —-———— INNER-ES ASSY 1 17 102-3420-50 | TRANSISTOR (25C3420 G)| 1
2 335-0833-01 [LEAD HOLDER 1 18 305-0274-01 | SIDE-CVR(L) 1
3 331-2869-00 |SHIELD CASE 1 19 305-0275-00 | SIDE-CVR(R) 1
4 880-2087G | TUNER 1 20 307-0616-03 | REAR-CVR 1
5 076-0313-02 |PLUG 1 21 313-1651-21 | HEAT SINK 1
6 042-0447-00 |ALUMI-ELE-C(PE-2408B 1 22 313-1715-20 | HEAT SINK 1

042-0547-04 |ALUMI-ELE-C(PE-2441B
042-0447-00 |ALUMI-ELE-C(PE-2443B 23 331-2255-20 | IC-HOLDER(PE-2408B/2443B) 1
7 013-5102-00 |SLIDE-SW(PE-2408B/2443B) 1 24 731-3006-80 | TAPTIGHT 1
013-6100-00 [SWITCH 1 25 714-3006-81 | MACHINE SCREW 4
042-0576-00 | DOUBLE-LAYER-C 1 26 731-3008-89 | TAPTIGHT(PE-2408B/2443B) 2
10 051-2031-10 (IC LA4743A2PE-2408B-A/244SB) 1 27 855-5424-50 | RCA PIN CORD(PE-2408B 1
051-2038-10 |IC LA47501(PE-2408B-B) 855-5460-30 | RCA PIN CORD(PE-2441B
855-5424-50 | RCA PIN CORD(PE-2443B
11 074-1186-26 | OUTLET SOCKET 1
28 855-5458-50 | RCA PIN CORD(PE-2408B 1
12 074-1194-00 |OUTLET SOCKET 1 855-5461-30 | RCA PIN CORD(PE-2441B
855-5458-50 | RCA PIN CORD(PE-2443B
13 074-1214-00 |OUTLET SOCKET 1
29 039-1905-01 | MAIN PWB 1

14 092-4000-51 |ANT-RECEPT 1 (WITHOUT COMPONENT)

15 101-0941-00 | TRANSISTOR (2SB941) 1 30 001-7011-05 | DIODE 1
16 103-2012-00 | TRANSISTOR (2SD2012)) 1 31 074-1198-68 | OUTLET SOCKET 1

-7- DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10




NO. | PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION aty || No. | PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION QTY
32 | 313-1813-00 | HEAT SINK(PE-2408B/2443B) | 1 45 | 347-5917-00 |INSULATOR 1
33 | 313-1814-00 | HEAT SINK(PE-2408B/2443B) | 1 46 | 347-5918-00 |INSULATOR 1
34 | 331-3223-00 | SW-HOLDER 1 47 | 716-0717-10 |STEEL SCREW 7
35 | 013-7106-00 | DETECTOR SWITCH(C) 1 48 | 731-3006-80 | TAPTIGHT(M3X8) 7
36 | 347-6215-00 | SPACER-FILM 1 49 | 780-2005-00 | SPECIAL SCREW 2
37 | 286-9600-00 | SETPLATE(PE-2408B 1 50 | 816-2391-00 |FLAT CABLE 1

586-0909-00 SEEtﬂEéEEEﬁéEé 51 929-0092-82 | CD-MECH-MODULE 1
38 | 290-7672-00 | LABEL 1 52 | 331-2744-00 | STOPPER 1
39 | 303-0472-00 | UPPER-CVR 1 53 | 347-6245-00 |FILM 1
40 | 304-0460-01 | LOWER-CVR 1 54 | 346-0137-00 | LEATHER SHEET 1
41 331-2493-00 | CD-SUB-BRKT 1 55 | 345-8627-00 | CUSHION 1
42 | 331-2494-00 | CD-SUB-BRKT 1 56 | 347-6536-00 |PROTECT SHEET 1
43 | 345-3799-20 | RUBBER PART 8 57 | 013-7206-50 | DETECTOR SWITCH(O) 1

44 347-5916-02 | INSULATOR

Inner-Es assy section

SN

r n >
Grease 0o Q ; a\®

/

—_
_

R—"7"_"0%

\@\ N
S
Grease on ﬂ

25 /n/ //

30

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 716-1715-02 | DECO-SCREW(M2) 10 7 335-6508-00 | ARM-COVER RIGHT 1
2 074-1278-00 | OUTLET SOCKET 1 8 716-1468-20 | SPECIAL SCREW(M2X2.5) 10
3 347-6528-00 | INSULATER 1 9 335-6506-00 | HOOK 1
4 039-1862-00 | FPC 1 10 750-3431-01 | SPRING(HOOK) 1
5 331-3115-00 | DCP HOLDER 1 11 341-1736-00 | SHAFT 1
6 335-6507-00 | ARM-COVER LEFT 1 12 750-3303-20 | SPRING(ARM) 2
DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10 -8-




NO. | PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION QTY NO. | PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION QTY
13 335-6499-00 |CN-CVR 1 25 347-6275-00 | FILM 1
14 370-5935-00 |ESCUTCHEON INNER 1 26 309-0772-01 | FRONT PLATE 1
15 331-3117-01 |LEVER-UP(R) 1 27 613-0719-00 | ARM GEAR 1
16 331-3118-01 |LEVER-LO(R) 1 28 716-0872-00 | PAD SCREW(M1.7X5) 4
17 335-6505-00 | ILLUMI PLATE 1 29 946-0079-00 | GEAR-BOX ASSY 1
18 331-3119-00 |LEVER-LO(L) 1 30 750-3432-00 | SPRING(MOTO) 1
19 331-3120-00 |LEVER-UP(L) 1 31 613-0720-00 | HUS-GEAR 1
20 716-1758-00 | PAD SCREW(2X5) 2 32 746-0768-20 | SPECIAL WASHER 4
21 341-1740-00 |ROLLER(ARM) 1 33 613-0717-00 | INPUT GEAR 1
22 347-6527-00 |CUSHION 2 34 854-4380-01 | EXTENSION LEAD 1
23 750-3457-00 |SPRING 1 35 634-0023-00 | MOTOR ASSY 1
24 291-0093-00 | STICKER 1 36 947-0513-00 | T-LIM-GEAR-ASSY 1

CD mechanism :Mecha chassis section

-9- DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10




NO. | PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION QTY|| NO. | PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION QTY
1 966-0309-05 | L-DISC-G-ASSY 1 26 800-4904-60 | VINYL-COAT-WIRE(BLK) 1
2 966-0310-06 | SHIFT-P-CH-ASSY 1 27 750-3189-00 | SIDE-L-SPRING 1
3 HBS-430-100| GEAR PLATE ASSY 1 28 750-3098-00 | L-LINK SPRING 1
4 966-0312-06 | SHIFT-PLATE-ASSY 1 29 750-3094-00 | S-ARM SPRING 1
5 966-0358-01 | DRIVE-L-PLATE-ASSY 1 30 621-0248-07 | RACK GEAR 1
6 966-0359-03 | SIDE-L-PLATE-ASSY 1 31 621-0249-02 | ROLLER GEAR 1
7 SMA-147-100| MOTOR ASSY(LOADING) 1 32 629-0074-00 | DAMPER 4
8 013-3879-01 | CHUCKING SWITCH 1 33 750-3092-03 | SHIFT SPRING 1
9 804-4910-60 | VINYL-COAT-WIRE(YEL) 1 34 750-3091-03 | ROADING-SPRING-R 1
10 039-0586-01 | CHUCKING SWITCH PWB 1 35 750-3090-02 | ROADING-SPRING-L 1
(WITHOUT COMPONENT)
11 039-0588-01 | SENSOR PWB 1 % 746:0877:02 | WASHER 2
(WITHOUT COMPONENT)) 37 746-0762-00 | WASHER 1
12 060-0252-01 | PHOTO-TR 3 38 746-0712-03 | WASHER 1
13 345-7513-01 | CLAMPER SHEET 1 39 743-1500-10 | E-RING 3
14 345-7514-00 | SENSOR PWB SHEET 1 40 621-0258-03 | LOADING ROLLER 2
15 802-4910-60 | VINYL-COAT-WIRE(RED) 1 41 716-1742-00 | SCREW(M2 X 5) 1
16 620-0485-04 | FRONT PLATE 1 42 716-1704-00 | SCREW(M2X7) 1
17 620-0488-01 | S-L-LINK PLATE 1 43 716-1677-00 | SCREW(M2X5) 1
18 620-0489-02 | MOTOR PLATE 1 44 716-1507-00 | SCREW(M2X3) 2
19 802-4904-60 | VINYL-COAT-WIRE(RED) 1 45 622-1072-05 | ROLLER SHAFT 1
20 620-0492-01 | MOTOR BRACKET 1 46 716-1468-00 | SCREW(M2 X 2.5) 2
21 801-4910-60 | VINYL-COAT-WIRE(BRN) 1 47 622-1219-01 | SHIFT ROLLER 1
22 620-0773-01 | CD-MECH-BRKT 1 48 714-2603-81 | SCREW(M2.6 X 3) 5
23 800-4910-60 | VINYL-COAT-WIRE(BLK) 1 49 966-0308-11 | CHASSIS ASSY
24 621-0402-01 | U-DISC GUIDE-F 1 50 714-2003-81 | SCREW(M2X3) 8
25 621-0243-02 | ROLLER SLEEVE 2 51 716-1670-00 | SCREW(M2X 4) 4
DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10 -10-




Drive unit section

-11-

NO. PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY
1 SMA-151-100| MOTOR ASSY(SPINDLE) 1
2 750-3098-00 | L-LINK SPRING 1
3 716-1468-00 | SCREW(M2X2.5) 2
4 716-2003-81 | SCREW(M2 X 3) 10
5 SMA-146-100] MOTOR ASSY(SLED) 1
6 969-0008-00 | PICK UP UNIT 1
7 HBS-432-100| LS-GEAR ASSY 1
8 966-0447-07 | DR-PLATE-ASSY 1
9 966-0449-04 | CLAMP-LINK-ASSY 1
10 621-0205-02 | CLAMPER RING 1
11 621-0251-03 | LOCK LINK 1
12 620-0198-03 | CLAMPER PLATE 1
13 966-0314-01 | STOP LINK-ASSY 1
14 966-0448-01 | SIDE PLATE-ASSY 1
15 621-0252-03 | DISC STOPPER 1
16 620-0491-03 | SPRING PLATE 1
17 966-0454-00 | SCREW H-RACK-ASSY 1
18 621-0358-02 | LS-HOLDER-F 1
19 013-7100-00 | SWITCH(LIMIT) 1
20 621-0357-03 | PICK UP GUIDE 1
21 621-0253-02 | MOTOR HOLDER 1
22 621-0255-02 | SECOND GEAR 1
23 622-1073-02 | CLAMPER ROLLER 1
24 621-0359-02 | LS-HOLDER-R 1
25 621-0375-00 | SH-BASE 1
26 716-0675-00 | SCREW(M2X5.5) 2
27 716-1555-00 | WAVE SCREW(D2X8) 1
28 732-2004-11 | SEMS SCREW(M2X 4) 2
29 739-1735-17 | PRECISION SCREW

(M1.7X3.5)

30 620-0690-01 | RATTLE PLATE 1
31 746-0761-00 | WASHER 2
32 716-1733-00 | SCREW(M1.7 X2.3) 2
33 750-3099-00 | ES-SPRING 1
34 750-3097-03 | CLAMPER SPRING 1
35 816-2373-00 | LEAD WIRE(WHT) 1
36 816-2372-00 | LEAD WIRE(BLU) 1
37 039-1732-01 | CD PWB 1

(WITHOUT COMPONENT)

38 001-0563-00 | LED 3
39 716-1670-00 | SCREW(M2 X 4) 2
40 750-3202-00 | CENTER SPRING-B 1
41 750-3096-01 | DR-SPRING R 1
42 750-3164-00 | DR-SPRING LR 1
43 750-3188-00 | DR-SPRING F-B 1
44 750-3201-00 | DR-SPRING F-R 1
45 039-1587-00 | FPC 1

(WITHOUT COMPONENT)

DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10




B ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Main PWB(B1) section

Note) Several different parts of the same reference number are alternative parts.

One of those parts is used in the set.

REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION
1/880-2087G | TUNER PACK C  283|042-0631-50| 10V100 uF C  551[168-1032-05|0.01 uF
o] 1166-1011-00 | 100pF CH C  284|168-2232-05|0.022 uF C  553|042-0423-00|10V3.3uF
o] 4|042-0592-73|50V1 U F C  285|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF C  554|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF
c 7(183-4763-31| 16V47 uF C  286|168-2212-05|220pF C  556|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF
c 8 [168-2232-05|0.022 uF C  287|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF C  557|042-0416-02|10V10 uF TAN
c 9(166-1011-00| 100pF CH C  302|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  558|042-0416-02|10V10 uF TAN
o] 10 | 168-6822-05 | 6800pF C  304|042-0592-58|16V10uF C  559|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF
o] 11 [183-1073-21|10V100 u F C  305|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C 560 |042-0397-00|16V1 uF TAN
o] 12 [183-4763-31|16V47 uF C  306|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  561|168-1022-05|1000pF
c 14 | 166-2096-00 | 2pF CK C  308|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  562|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF
o] 15 | 168-1022-05 | 1000pF C  309|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C 564 |166-4701-00|47pF CH
o] 16 [ 168-1042-78| 16V 0.1 uF C  310|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  601|166-1011-00|100pF CH
c 18 | 163-1053-60| 50V1 u F C  311|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C 605 |042-0505-00|25V 1 uF
c 20 [163-4763-10|6.3V47 uF C  312|042-0592-58|16V10uF C 606 |168-4732-78|0.047 uF
o] 22 (166-1011-00| 100pF CH C  313|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  613|042-0576-00|5.5V0.1F
o] 23 [166-1011-00 | 100pF CH C  405|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF C 614[168-1032-05|0.01 uF
C 24 [166-3311-00 | 330pF CH C 406 |042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF C  615|042-0577-00|6.3V100 4 F
o] 25 [166-1501-00| 15pF CH C  407|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF C 616(163-1063-30|16V10uF
c 26 | 166-1501-00 | 15pF CH C  408|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF C  617|168-1022-05|1000pF
C 27 |168-1032-05[0.01 uF C 409 |042-0592-50|6.3V22 uF C  619|168-4732-78|0.047 uF
c 28 |168-1032-05[0.01 uF C  410|042-0592-50|6.3V22 uF C  620|178-2242-78|0.22 uF
o] 29 168-2232-05(0.022 uF C  411|042-0592-50|6.3V22 uF C  630|166-1011-00|100pF CH
o] 30| 168-2732-05| 16V 0.027 uF C  412|042-0592-50|6.3V22 uF C  631[166-1011-00|100pF CH
o] 31|168-2732-05| 16V 0.027 uF C  413|042-0592-50|6.3V22 uF C  632|168-1032-05|0.01 uF
o] 55 | 166-2201-00 | 22pF CH C  414|042-0592-50|6.3V22 uF C  633]168-1032-05|0.01 uF
o] 66 | 166-2201-00 | 22pF CH C  415|168-4732-78|0.047 uF C  635|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF
C 67 |168-1032-05|0.01 uF C  416|168-4732-78|0.047 uF C 904 |168-1032-05|0.01 uF
c 68 | 168-2232-05|0.022 uF C  417|042-0592-58|16V10uF C  905|168-1032-05|0.01 uF
C  101[178-4742-78|0.47 uF C  418|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  907|168-1032-05|0.01 uF
C  102|178-4742-78|0.47 uF C  419|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C 908 |168-1022-05|1000pF
C  103|178-4742-78|0.47 uF C  420|042-0592-58|16V10uF C 909 |168-1022-05|1000pF
C 104 |178-4742-78|0.47 uF C  421|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C 911 [168-1022-05|1000pF
C 106 |163-4763-30| 16V47 uF C  422|042-0592-58|16V10uF C  914|168-1022-05|1000pF
C 107 [183-3343-61|50V0.33 uF C  423|042-0592-58|16V10 uF C  915[168-1032-05|0.01 uF
C  108|163-2263-30| 16V22 uF C  424|042-0592-58|16V10uF C 917[168-1032-05|0.01 uF
C  109|043-0506-00|0.1 uF C  430|163-1063-30|16V10uF D  101|001-2403-90 |M1F60
C  109|172-3331-15|0.033 uF C  431|042-0563-71|16V100 uF D  102|001-2403-90 | M1F60
(PE-2408B-B) C  433|166-2201-00 | 22pF CH D  103|001-2403-90 |M1F60
C  110|043-0506-00|0.1 uF C  434[166-2201-00|22pF CH D  104|001-2403-90 | M1F60
C 110|172-3331-15|0.033 uF C  435(166-2201-00|22pF CH D  105|001-2403-90 | M1F60
(PE-2408B-B) C 436 [166-2201-00|22pF CH D 106|001-2403-90 | M1F60
C  111]043-0506-00|0.1 uF C  437[166-2201-00|22pF CH D 107|001-2403-90 | M1F60
C  111]172-3331-15|0.033 uF C  438[166-2201-00|22pF CH D  108|001-2403-90 | M1F60
(PE-2408B-B) C 439 |168-2222-05 | 2200pF D  201]|001-0592-00| RM4Z
C  112]043-0506-00 0.1 uF C 440 |168-2222-05 | 2200pF D  203|001-0503-46 | HZS9B2L
C  112|172-3331-15|0.033uF C 441 [168-2222-05|2200pF D 211|001-0516-00 | MA111
(PE-2408B-B) C  442|168-2222-05|2200pF D 212|001-0516-00| MA111
C  113)183-3353-61 f’F?I\E’; %EB_B) C  443|168-2222-05|2200pF D  221|001-0466-00| S5688B
C 114 |166-8201-50 | 82pF CH C  444|168-2222-05|2200pF D 222|001-0466-00|S5688B
C 116 168-1022-05|1000pF C  502|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D 223|001-0516-00|MA111
C 201 |042-0447-00| 16V2200 uF C 504 |042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D 224 |001-0466-01|S5688G
C  202|172-2231-11|0.022 uF C  507|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D 225|001-0466-01|S5688G
C  203|042-0563-71 | 16V100 uF C  508|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF D  228|001-0377-11|MA4030M
C  204|183-2263-31|16V22 U F C 509 |042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D 229 |001-0377-11|MA4030M
C  205|168-4732-78 | 0.047 uF C 510|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF D 229 |001-0466-00|S5688B
C 210 |042-0592-50| 6.3v22 uF C 511|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF D 230 |001-0466-00|S5688B
C  211|163-2263-30| 16V22 C 512|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF D 231|001-0466-00|S5688B
C  216|042-0452-02| 16V100 uF C  513|168-4732-78|0.047 uF D  241|001-0503-46 |HZS9B2L
C 220 |183-4763-31|16V47 uF C  517|042-0592-58|16V10uF D 280 |001-2606-90|M1FS4
C  223|168-2232-05|0.022 uF C  521|042-0592-58|16V10uF D  401|001-0516-00|MA111
C  204|172-4731-11|0.047 uF C  523|042-0592-58|16V10uF D  402|001-0516-00|MA111
C  230|042-0631-50| 10V400 uF C  530|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D 403 |001-0528-44 | MA8082-M
C 241 |183-1063-31 | 16ViOUF C  531|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D  404|001-0516-00| MA111
C 243 |183-1073-21|10V100 uF C  532|042-0592-58|16V10uF D  405|001-0516-00 | MA111
C 244 |183-1073-12|6.3V100 uF C  533|042-0592-58|16V10 uF D 501 |001-0528-34|MA8062-L
C  245|168-1042-78| 16V 0.1 uF C  534|042-0592-58|16V10 uF D  603|001-0516-00| MA111
C  280|042-0416-02| 10V10 U F TAN C  535|042-0592-58|16V10uF D 610|001-0516-00| MA111
C 281 |042-0452-01|10V220 uF C  536|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D  651|001-7011-05|CL-150FG-CD
C  282|042-0631-50| 10V100 uF C  537|042-0592-74|50V 2.2 uF D  903|001-0516-00| MA111
C  550|168-1042-78|16V 0.1 uF FIL 401 |060-3104-00 | NFM41P11C204
DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10 -12-




REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION
IC 1]051-6201-00 | LC72146M Q  243[100-1298-00|2SA1298 R  243|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
IC  101|051-2031-10| LA4743A Q 244 (125-0002-02 | RN2402 R  246|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
IC  101|051-2038-10 | LA47501 Q  245125-2004-06 | RN1406 R 247|119-1011-10|1/16W 100Q
(PE-2408B-B) Q 246 [100-1298-00| 2SA1298 R  248|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
IC  220|051-3201-00| AN77L06 Q 247 [125-2004-03 | RN1403 R 249|032-0104-67|1/4W 1.2kQ
IC  230|051-1014-05| TA7291F Q  248(125-2004-03| RN1403 R 250|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
IC  280|051-3605-00| NJM2360AM Q 249 (125-2004-03| RN1403 R  251|032-0104-67|1/4W 1.2kQ
IC  302|051-3034-90| NJM4558V Q 250 (103-2012-00(2SD2012 R  252|032-0104-69|1/4W 1.5kQ
IC  303|051-7232-08|74VHC4066M Q 252 (125-2004-06 | RN1406 R 253|119-4711-10|1/16W 470Q
IC  401|051-3034-90| NJM4558V Q 307 |125-0002-06 | RN2406 R  254|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
IC  402|051-3034-90| NJM4558V Q 308 |125-2004-03| RN1403 R 256 |032-0104-67|1/4W 1.2kQ
IC 403 |051-3034-90 | NJM4558V Q 401 [103-1306-00|2SD1306 R  257|032-0104-67|1/4W 1.2kQ
IC  404|051-6327-08|LC89051VD Q 402 |103-1306-00 |2SD1306 R 260|119-2721-10|1/16W 2.7kQ
IC  405|051-6370-08 | AK4380VT Q 403 |103-1306-00 | 2SD1306 R 261|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
IC 406 |051-3034-90 | NJM4558V Q 404 [103-1306-00|2SD1306 R 281[119-2291-15|1/16W2.2Q
IC 407 |051-3034-90 | NJM4558V Q 405 |103-1306-00 | 2SD1306 R 282[119-2291-15|1/16W2.2Q
IC  408|051-3034-90| NJM4558V Q 406 | 103-1306-00|2SD1306 R 283|119-2721-10|1/16W 2.7kQ
IC  501|051-5020-00 | M61508FP Q  414[125-2004-06 | RN1406 R  284|119-1531-10|1/16W 15kQ
IC  502|051-6600-38 | CAOOO8AM Q  415[102-2712-00(2SC2712 R 311|119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ
IC 504 |052-3368-00 | M30624MGA-D65GP| |[Q 416 | 125-0002-06 | RN2406 R 331|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
IC  505|051-5407-18| S-80721SN-DJ-T1 [ |Q 602 | 125-2004-03 | RN1403 R  332[119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
IC  506|051-0869-55| NJM2103M Q 603[100-1162-00(2SA1162 R  333|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
J  201[074-1214-00|16P Q 617[125-2004-03 | RN1403 R  334(119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
J  601[074-1194-00 | 13P CE-NET R 1[119-1021-10|1/16W 1kQ R  335|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
J  602|074-1198-18| 18P R 71119-1231-10| 1/16W 12kQ R  336|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
J  604|076-0313-02|2P R 8|119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R  337|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
J  902|074-1186-26 | 26P R 9119-4741-10| 1/16W 470k Q R  338|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
L 1[010-2199-40|220 uH J R 10 [119-2221-10| 1/16W 2.2kQ R 339|119-4731-10|1/16W 47kQ
L 2|010-2285-08| BLM21A102FPB R 14 [119-5631-10| 1/16W 56kQ R  340|119-1011-10|1/16W 100Q
L 3|010-2285-08| BLM21A102FPB R 15]119-1031-10| 1/16W 10k Q R 341[119-1011-10|1/16W 100Q
L 52|010-4046-00| 30 i H R 16 [119-2221-10| 1/16W 2.2kQ R 342|119-1011-10|1/16W 100Q
L 211|010-2174-16 |22 uH R 18 [119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 343(119-1011-10|1/16W 100Q
L  280|010-2199-78|22uH J R 19]119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R  402|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
L 281)|010-2199-78|22uH J R 21(119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ R 403|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
L  282|010-6003-03|270 uH R 24119-1521-10| 1/16W 1.5kQ R 404|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
L  283|010-2285-56 | BLM21B222S R 25/119-1521-10| 1/16W 1.5kQ R 405 |119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
L  408|010-2285-08| BLM21A102FPB R 26 |119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 409|117-1021-10| 1/10W 1kQ
L 409|010-2285-08| BLM21A102FPB R 27(119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ R  410|117-1021-10|1/10W 1kQ
L  410|010-2285-08| BLM21A102FPB R 28(119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ R 411|117-2231-10| 1/10W 22kQ
L 411]|010-2285-08 | BLM21A102FPB R 29(119-8211-10|1/16W 820Q R 412[117-2231-10| 1/10W 22kQ
L  412|010-2285-08| BLM21A102FPB R 30(119-1041-10| 1/16W 100k Q R 413|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
L  413|010-2285-08 | BLM21A102FPB R 83[119-2221-10| 1/16W 2.2kQ R  414[119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
L 414]010-2285-08 | BLM21A102FPB R 84 [ 119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW R  415[117-1021-10|1/10W 1kQ
L  501|010-2199-78 |22 uH J R 101|119-1231-10[1/16W 12kQ R 416|117-1021-10| 1/10W 1kQ
L 502|010-2199-78|22uH J R 102|119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 417 |117-1021-10| 1/10W 1kQ
L  505|010-2285-56 | BLM21B222S R  103|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW R 418|117-1021-10| 1/10W 1kQ
L  601|010-2198-56 (2.2 uH R 210|119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 419(119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
L 602|010-2198-56 2.2 uH R 211|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ R 420|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
L  603|010-2198-56 (2.2 uH R 212|119-1531-10|1/16W 15kQ R 421|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
L  604|010-2198-56|2.2uH R 213|119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 422(119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ
Q 6|100-1162-00| 25A1162 R 214|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ R 423|117-2231-10|1/10W 22kQ
Q 7|100-1162-00| 2SA1162 R 215|119-2221-10| 1/16W 2.2kQ R 424|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
Q 8|125-2004-03| RN1403 R 216|119-2221-10| 1/16W 2.2kQ R  425|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
Q 201 |102-3420-50|2SC3420GR,BL R  220(119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ R  426|117-2231-10| 1/10W 22kQ
Q  202|108-0241-50|2SK241Y,GR R  221]119-3921-10|1/16W 3.9kQ R  427(119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
Q 210125-0013-07 | RN2427 R 222|119-1801-10|1/16W 18Q R  428|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
Q 211|125-2004-06 | RN1406 R  223|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ R 429|117-2231-10|1/10W 22kQ
Q 212(100-1162-00| 2SA1162 R  224|032-0104-63|1/4W 1.5Q R 430|117-2231-10|1/10W 22kQ
Q 213|102-2712-00|2SC2712 R 224|111-4700-91|1/4WS 47Q R 431[119-2231-10|1/16W 22kQ
Q 222(100-1162-00| 2SA1162 R  225|032-0104-63|1/4W 1.5Q R 432|119-2231-10|1/16W 22kQ
Q  223|125-2004-03| RN1403 R 225|111-4700-91|1/4WS 47Q R 433|119-2231-10|1/16W 22kQ
Q 224 (101-0941-00(2SB941 R  226|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ R  434(119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ
Q 225(100-1162-00|2SA1162 R  227|119-3321-10| 1/16W 3.3kQ R  435|119-2231-10|1/16W 22kQ
Q  226|102-2712-00|2SC2712 R  228|119-3321-10|1/16W 3.3kQ R 436|119-2231-10|1/16W 22kQ
Q 227(101-1237-50|2SB1237QR R  229|032-0104-63|1/4W 1.5Q R  437|119-3311-10|1/16W 330Q
Q  228125-2004-03| RN1403 R  230|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  438|119-3311-10|1/16W 330Q
Q 229(100-1416-00|2SA1416 R  231|032-0104-63|1/4W 1.5Q R  439|119-3311-10|1/16W 330Q
Q 230(100-1162-00|2SA1162 R  232|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW R  440|119-3311-10|1/16W 330Q
Q  231/100-1416-00(2SA1416 R  236|119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 441[119-3311-10|1/16W 330Q
Q 232|101-1237-50|2SB1237QR R  238|119-3321-10|1/16W 3.3kQ R 442|119-3311-10|1/16W 330Q
Q  235|125-2004-03| RN1403 R 239|119-1221-10|1/16W 1.2kQ R 443|119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ
Q 236 (100-1162-00| 2SA1162 R 240|032-0104-73|1/4W 330Q R 444(119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ
Q 239 125-2004-06 | RN1406 R 241|119-1031-10| 1/16W 10kQ R 445|119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ
Q 240 |125-2004-03| RN1403 R 242]032-0104-73|1/4W 330Q R 446[032-0140-50|1/16W 10kQ 1%
-13- DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10




REF No. |PART No. |DESCRIPTION REF No. |PART No. |DESCRIPTION REF No.|PART No. |DESCRIPTION
R 447|032-0140-56|1/16W 51kQ 1% R 517|119-1021-10| 1/16W 1kQ R 644 |119-1541-10|1/16W 150k Q
R 448|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  525|032-0140-52| 1/16W 33kQ 1% R  645|119-8221-10|1/16W 8.2kQ
R  449|119-3311-10| 1/16W 330Q R  526|032-0140-52|1/16W 33kQ 1% R 646 |119-4321-15|1/16W 4.3kQ
R 450|032-0140-50|1/16W 10kQ 1% R  527|032-0140-52| 1/16W 33kQ 1% R  647|119-0000-00 | 1/16W 0Q JW
R  451|032-0140-56| 1/16W 51kQ 1% R  528|032-0140-52|1/16W 33kQ 1% R 651[119-1011-10|1/16W 100Q
R 452|119-3311-10| 1/16W 330Q R  529|032-0140-89| 1/4W 47kQ 1% R 652|119-1811-10|1/16W 180Q
R  453|032-0140-50| 1/16W 10kQ 1% R  530|032-0140-89 | 1/4W 47kQ 1% R  653|119-1811-10|1/16W 180Q
R 454|032-0140-56|1/16W 51kQ 1% R  531|032-0140-89|1/4W 47kQ 1% R  654[119-1811-10| 1/16W 180Q
R 455|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  532|032-0140-89| 1/4W 47kQ 1% R  655|119-0000-00 | 1/16W 0Q JW
R  456|032-0140-50| 1/16W 10kQ 1% R 533|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ R 657[119-1811-10|1/16W 180Q
R 457|032-0140-56|1/16W 51kQ 1% R  534|119-1041-10| 1/16W 100kQ R  658|119-1521-10|1/16W 1.5kQ
R  458|032-0140-50| 1/16W 10kQ 1% R  550|119-2711-10|1/16W 270Q R 659 |119-0000-00(1/16W 0Q JW
R 459|032-0140-56|1/16W 51kQ 1% R 551|119-2711-10|1/16W 270Q R 660 |119-0000-001/16W 0Q JW
R  460|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  552|119-2711-10| 1/16W 270Q R  661|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
R  461|119-3311-10| 1/16W 330Q R  553|119-3341-10|1/16W 330kQ R  662|119-0000-00(1/16W 0Q JW
R 462|032-0140-50|1/16W 10kQ 1% R  554|119-2431-10| 1/16W 24kQ R  663|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
R  463|032-0140-56| 1/16W 51kQ 1% R  555|119-2421-15|1/16W 2.4kQ R 667 |119-0000-001/16W 0Q JW
R 464|119-3311-10| 1/16W 330Q R  556|119-5121-15[1/16W 5.1kQ R  670|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
R  465|032-0140-50| 1/16W 10kQ 1% R  557|119-1511-10| 1/16W 150Q R 671[119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ
R 466|032-0140-56|1/16W 51kQ 1% R  559|119-2711-10|1/16W 270Q R  672|119-0000-001/16W 0Q JW
R 467|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  560|119-2711-10| 1/16W 270Q R  674|032-0104-67 | 1/4W 1.2kQ
R  468|032-0140-50| 1/16W 10kQ 1% R  561|119-2711-10| 1/16W 270Q R  677|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
R 469|032-0140-56|1/16W 51kQ 1% R  562|119-4701-10| 1/16W 47Q R 678|119-1031-10|1/16W 10kQ
R 474]119-0000-00| 1/16W 0Q JW R  603|032-0104-64|1/4W 68Q R 680 |119-0000-001/16W 0Q JW
R 477|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW R  604|119-3321-10| 1/16W 3.3kQ R  681|119-0000-00(1/16W 0Q JW
R 478|119-1041-10| 1/16W 100kQ R  607|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  682|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
R 479|119-1241-10| 1/16W 120kQ R  608|119-1031-101/16W 10kQ R  683|119-0000-00(1/16W 0Q JW
R 480|119-1021-10|1/16W 1kQ R  609|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ R 686 |119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
R 481|119-1221-10| 1/16W 1.2kQ R  610(119-4721-10|1/16W 4.7kQ R 687 |119-0000-00(1/16W 0Q JW
R 482|032-0104-58 | 1/4W 390Q R  625|119-1041-10| 1/16W 100kQ R 689 |119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW
R  483|119-8221-10| 1/16W 8.2kQ R  626|119-1041-10| 1/16W 100kQ R  690|119-4721-10|1/16W 4.7kQ
R 484|119-1021-10|1/16W 1kQ R 627|119-1041-10|1/16W 100kQ R 691[119-4721-10|1/16W 4.7kQ
R 485|119-2231-10| 1/16W 22kQ R  628|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ R  692|119-0000-00 | 1/16W 0Q JW
R  486|119-1021-10( 1/16W 1kQ R  637|119-1241-10| 1/16W 120kQ S  401|013-5102-00

R 487|119-1041-10| 1/16W 100k Q) R  638|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ S  601|013-6100-00 | SKHLLB

R  488|119-1041-10| 1/16W 100kQ R 639(119-4721-10|1/16W 4.7kQ S  602|013-7106-00 | TKR00120670MM
R 492|119-0000-00|1/16W 0Q JW R  640|119-4731-10| 1/16W 47kQ S  603|013-7206-50 | SPPB530701
R 496|119-1021-10( 1/16W 1kQ R  641]119-1831-10| 1/16W 18kQ SUP 51|060-0122-20 | DSP-141N-S00B
R  515|119-4721-10| 1/16W 4.7kQ R  642|119-1031-101/16W 10kQ X 1/061-1066-00|7.2MHz

R  516|119-4721-10| 1/16W 4.7kQ R  643|119-5621-10| 1/16W 5.6kQ X 601 |060-1505-50 | 10MHz
DXZ715/XDZ716/HX-D10 -14-




2l

104 z0L

S0L

80L

0L

€0L

614§

VS

” ”
1o s5—]
= =

aha a8l

=)
32
G

g

e
BE/HEA
BELHEA

0e/d
&3 1824

2
b4
>

8049
1

102037

0123
[ye %
=

=80/
o Jj

Bal 28y
EAIEELY

0Z 3BVd 209" amd NIVA D1

1011 HBNOYHL

(28 8md HILIMS

advod ONIdIM d31NIHd |

uonoes (gg)gMd YoUms

0LQ-XH/9L2ZaX/s2ZXA -GL-
Od/ISZ-NZ16S1(05-8169-€L0 (22, S MP 0 M9L/L[00-0000-641 |SvL M| | %L ©X02L MIL/L|86-0vL0-2€0[SL. ¥
Od/ISZ-NZL6S1|05-8L69-€L0|LZ. S MP 50 M9L/L[00-0000-641 | vhL M| | %L %021 MIL/L|86-0vL0-2€0|PLL ¥
Od/IST-NZL6ST|05-8LG9-€L0 (02 S MP 0 M9L/L[00-0000-641 |€v2  d %001 MOL/L|0L-L0L-6LL |80 M
Od/IST-NZL6ST|0S-8LG9-ELO(6LL S B L MIL/L[0L-12ZL-6LL [gvs o 5001 MOL/L|0L-LLOL6LL| 202 ¥
Od/IST-NZL6ST|0S-8LG9-€L0(8LL S BT L MIL/L[0L-12ZL-6LL [Lv. o BA6°'E MIL/L [0L-126E-6LL|G0L  d
Od/HSZ-NZL6ST|05-8169-€L0| LLL S BAS L MOL/L[0L-12SL-6LL |28 M 1'921L20ST | 152422201 [90L D
IYNOMS |06-20£9-€L0|9LL S BYG'L MIL/L [0L-1ZG1-6LL |92 o 2911VSZ|00-2941-00L [S0L D
Od/ISZ-NZ16S1|05-8169-€L0(GL. S BACL MIL/L [0L-12ZL-6LL|SEL M L2vINY[20-2L02-62) |20L  ©
Od/IST-NZL6ST|0S-8LG9-ELO | VL. S BT L MIL/L[0L-12ZL-6LL [vEL M 12VINY[20-2L02-62L [LOL  ©
Od/IST-NZL6ST|05-8LG9-€L0 (€L S BT L ML/L[0L-1gzL-6LL |eeL o d9l|00-2v90-920| L0, d
Od/SZ-NZL16ST|05-8169-€L0(| 2k, S BT L MIL/L[0L-12ZL-6LL |2eL o HOLVOIQNI| 15-v0Z}-62€ | LOL D1
IYNOMS |06-20€9-€L0| LLZ S BT L MIL/L[0L-LgZL-6LL | 1eL o 121S¥|00-8007-090 | 102 ¥l
Od/ISZ-NZL6S1|05-8L69-€L0[0LL S BT L MIL/L[0L-12Zi-6LL[0gL || VOL0-V0606TN |00-2509-150| L0L Ol
Od/ISZ-INZ16S1|05-8169-€L0[60L S BYG'L MIL/L [0L-12S1-6LL | 622 W 1S0PSMOSN |06-6502-100(8L2 @
Od/IST-NZL6ST|0S-8L69-€L0[80L S BAGL ML/L[0L-12GL-6LL |82, M 150¥SMOSN |06-6502-100| 2L @
Od/SZ-NZL6ST|05-8169-€10| 202 S BT L ML/L[0L-12zL-6LL |22, o 150¥SMOSN |06-6502-100|9L2 @
Od/HSZ-NZL16ST(05-8169-€10| 902 BT L MIL/L[0L-12ZL-6LL |92, o 1S0¥SMOSN |06-6502-100|SL2 @
Od/IST-INZLEST|05-8LG9-€L0 0L S| [ %L 53021 MOL/L |86-07L0-2€0| S22 o 1S0PSMOSN |06-6502-100 | ¥L2 @
Od/ISZ-NZLEST|05-8LG9-€L0 €02 S| | %L &5%02L MOL/L |86-07L02E0 | v2L ¥ 1S0PSMOSN |06-6502-100| €2 @
Od/IST-INZL6ST|05-8L59-€L0 (202 S| | %L &5%0zL MOL/L |86-0VL0-2E0| €22 M G91-10|16-6v0-L00 [ ¥0L @
60822v1|00-2008-€L0| L0L S| | %L 5021 MOL/L [86-0v10-280 |22,  d IN-9508VIN | 2€-8250-L00| 102 @
ALY MIL/L [OL-LELY6LL (VG2 d| | %L $5%02) MAL/L |86-07L02E0| 1L o NVL 47 2%A9L [00-9L0-2v0 | LL. O
ALY MIL/L |OL-LELY-6LL[€GL  d| | %L $5%02) MIL/L |86-0¥L0-2€0| 022 o 4710 A9L [82-2v0L-89L [0LL O
%L $0ZL MOL/L|86-07L0-ZE0|2GL || %I 50ZL MOL/L [86-071L0-2€0|6LL M NVL 47 2'7A9L [00-910-2v0 |80 O
%L BAZT'T MOL/L|€5-0PLOZE0| LS. M| | %I 5d0ZL MOL/L [86-071L0-2€0|8LL ¥ NVL 4 70LAS'9|25-9L0-2v0 | L0, O
%L SM0L MOL/L|00-07L0ZE0|0S2 || %L &5M0ZL MOL/L [86-0vL0-280|LLL o 4710 A9L [82-2v01-89L [ 902 O
MP 50 M9L/L[00-0000-641 | 9v2 M| | %1 &x0zL MIL/L|86-0vL0-ze0|9l. ¥ NVL 4 70LAS'9|25-91#0-2v0 |50 O
NOILdI¥0S3d| ON Ldvd|©oN 434 NOILdI¥0S3d| 'ON Ldvd|©oN 434 NOILdI¥0S3d| 'ON Ldvd|ON 434

uonoss (zg)gMd UoIMS




